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Tuesday 19th September 2017 

Dear Parents, 
 
Archery Day 

We are very excited to announce an Archery Day on Monday 9th October 

where a local archery club will be running sessions at Twineham for our 

children to enjoy this fantastic sport. Mrs Stafford has arranged this and we 

are always seeking further opportunities to enrich sporting life for pupils at 

Twineham. This will be funded by the sports and PE premium which every 

school receives from the DfE. 

 
Forest School 
Please can children taking part in Forest School sessions on Wednesdays 
(currently Year 3 and ½ of Y4) wear long trousers, long sleeves, suitable 
footwear and a jacket. The weather is unpredictable and there are brambles 
and thistles; the children need protection from these natural elements as 
autumn draws in!  
 
 

 
Drop-off zone 
Please do not leave your car in the drop-off zone in the morning. This is the only place where free-flow 
movement of traffic can happen to try to reduce congestion. We are working with the Safer Routes to 
School Team to improve our markings and strategies. In the meantime please continue to take care and 
drive with extra caution; we have a shared challenge and a shared responsibility to keep each other safe – 
never drive fast and always park safely without obstructing access to drive ways. Please avoid tricky 
manoeuvres – just drive up to the roundabout and turn round. 
 
Car Share Friday had limited success – we surveyed journeys to school and reported 4 less cars on Friday 
compared to Thursday. Please share your journeys as much as possible; this will mean less school runs for 
you, more time for children to be with friends before and after school, and less pollution and risk in the 
lane.  
 
Diary dates 

Wednesday 20th September 3pm – 3:30pm Open afternoon for parents to view the classrooms 

Tuesday 26th September FOTS Rockinghorse Appeal Collection  

Wednesday 4th October 8pm FOTS AGM at White Hart, Henfield 



West Sussex County Council 

Thursday 12th October 9am Harvest Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 

Friday 13th October FOTS Welly Walk 

Wednesday 18th October 11am ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Monday 23rd October Half-term 

Saturday 28th October FOTS Monster’s Ball Family Social  

Monday 30th October School closed for INSET  

Thursday 2nd November FOTS Fireworks 

Wednesday 8th November Parent consultations 5.30pm - 7.30pm 

Thursday 9th November Parent consultations 2pm-5pm 

Friday 1st December Decorations Day and Non-Uniform followed by FOTS Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 13th December  2pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: afternoon performance to parents 

Thursday  14th December  2:30pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Concert: performance to parents 

Thursday  14th December  6pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: evening performance to parents 

Monday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties at school 

Tuesday 19th December 9am Christmas Service in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Wednesday 20th December School closed for INSET 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


